3 July 2024

Market Announcement



ASX Announcements

ASX provides conditional steps for reinstatement to trading

NETLINKZ LIMITED (ASX:NET) ("Netlinkz" or "the Company") provides this update to shareholders that it has received communication from the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX) that it (ASX) requires further information on the Company's financial position for it to be reinstated to trading on the ASX.

The submissions required from the Company before the ASX considers the reinstatement of the Company's securities to official quotation on the ASX are:

- The Company addressing its negative working capital position (\$4.5 million as at 31 December 2023 total current liabilities less total current assets);
- The Company addressing its current borrowings with amount due in the first quarter of FY25 (by September 2024);
- The Company having cash resources to illustrate funding for greater than two future quarters, to the satisfaction of the ASX; and
- The Company consistently meeting its statutory and regulatory reporting obligations.

The conditional reinstatement of the Company's securities to trading on the ASX, is subject to the following caveat:

• The ASX has the discretion not to reinstate the Company's securities to official quotation should the Company fail to comply with the Listing Rules, the spirit of the Listing Rules, or if other information comes to light.

Netlinkz is working to provide these submissions as quickly as possible and will provide shareholders with a further update regarding developments as the Company works towards reinstatement of its securities to official quotation on the ASX.

The Board of Netlinkz Limited has approved this announcement.

Guy Robertson Company Secretary Netlinkz Limited